
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3340

TO BE ANSWERED ON 9TH AUGUST, 2021


                             Fuel Subsidy
3340.   ADV. ADOOR PRAKASH:

पे�ो�लयम और �ाकृ�तक गैस मं�ी
Will the Minister of PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS be pleased to state:

(a) the details and total amount of fuel subsidy given by the Union Government during the last ten financial years, year-wise;

(b) the expected amount of fuel subsidy during the current financial year;

(c) whether the subsidy on LPG has completely been withdrawn and if so, the details thereof; and

(d) if not, the details of subsidy on LPG at present?

ANSWER


पे�ो�लयम और �ाकृ�तक गैस मं�ालय म� रा�य मं�ी
(�ी रामे�वर तेल�)

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS

 (SHRI RAMESWAR TELI)


(a):   The total amount of fuel subsidy paid by Government since F.Y. 2011-12 is Rs. 7,03,525
cores.


(b):   The Budget Estimates for F.Y. 2021-22 for LPG & Natural Gas (NG) subsidy is Rs.
12,995 crores.


(c) & (d): The prices of petroleum products in the country are linked to the price of respective products in the international market. The Government continues to modulate the effective price to consumer for Subsidized Domestic LPG. The prices of non-subsidized Domestic LPG are however determined by the OMCs in line with changes in the international markets.

The subsidy on the product increases/decreases with the increase/decrease in the product price in international market and decision of Government on subsidy.
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